(RA-94-120) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2405 ADOPTED ON JULY 26, 1994

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego adopted Resolution Numbers RA-2367 and RA-2368 on March 29, 1994; and,

WHEREAS, RA-2367 is a "Funding Resolution" that authorized the expenditure of funds for the costs related to condemnation of fee title and easement interests in connection with the Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project; and,

WHEREAS, Resolution Number RA-2368 is a "Resolution of Necessity" that authorized the acquisition of 15 parcels of land for the construction, improvement, operation and maintenance of the Barrio Logan Redevelopment Project which would widen Crosby Street between Harbor Drive and Kearney Avenue; and,

WHEREAS, circumstances have changed such that The Redevelopment Agency no longer seeks to condemn said parcels; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows: That Resolution Numbers RA-2367 and RA-2368, adopted by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego on March 29, 1994, are rescinded.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By

Debra J. Bevier Deputy Counsel DJB:djr:Lit 06/01/94 Or.Dept:Redev.Agency Aud.Cert:9400798 RA-94-120 Form=ra.nt